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g To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attaéhed original documentg,.or copy thereof.
f 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): ] 9. . i
00 do2
¢ Cenex, Inc. Cenex Harvest States Coopera{ive& T e
o 5500 Cenex Drive PR L
— Inver Grove Heights, MN 55075
o
(4 ] Individuals [l Association
Z [] General Partnership [0 Limited Partnership
X Corporation—State of Minnesota
[0 Other:

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [J Yes B No

3. Nature of conveyance:

] Assignment ] Merger
[] Security Agreement  [] Change of Name
O Other:

Execution Date: May 29, 1998

(] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association

(] General Partnership [l Limited Partnership
X Corporation—State of Minnesota

[ other:

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
O Yes & No

(Designations must be separate document from Assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [J Yes [X No

4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

75/315,108; 75/315,114; 75/378,361; 75/434,478; and

75/434,479

B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)

See attached list

Additional numbers attached? B Yes [0 No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:
Name: D. Randall King
Address: Merchant, Gould, Smith, Edell,
Welter & Schmidt, P.A.
3100 Norwest Center
90 South Seventh Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402-4131

6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 49

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): $1240.00
X Enclosed

[J Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any
overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

D. Randall King

October 5, 1998
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Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minu
and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to

Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231
tes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing th
the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information syst

e document and gathering the data needed, and completing
ems, PK2—1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the

Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-001 1), Washington, D.C. 20503.
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United States Trademark Applications and Registrations

Trademark/Service Mark
CENCARE

CENEX & Design

CENEX & Design

CENEX & Design

CENEX & Design

CENEX & Design

CENEX & Design

CENEX & Design

CENEX & Design

CENEX & Design

CENEX & Design

CENEX ROADMASTER XL
CENEX SCAN 24 NETWORK
CENEX

CENEX

CENEX

CENEX

CENTRAK

CENTROL

CENTROL A FARM MANAGEMENT
COOPERATIVE & Design

COME TO THE ISLANDS
COUNTRY FRESH
DAYSAVER
DI-ZOLV-IT
FIELDMASTER XL
GOLDEN D
GREEN HOUSE
ML 365

PAX

PAX

PLATINUM D
PUMP 24

EXHIBIT A

Cenex, Inc.

Reg. No.
1,217,013

1,258,936
1,029,631
1,049,357
1,040,744
1,062,547
1,060,240
1,070,076
1,053,822
1,058,545
1,801,012
2,080,468
1,771,813

652,618
1,691,300
1,690,170
1,790,611
1,380,831
1,202,969
1,226,857

1,975,692
1,386,518
1,369,455
1,497,364
1,600,264
1,754,789
870,299
797,694
827,043
830,039
1,877,240
1,345,817

Reg. Date
16-Nov-1982

22-Nov-1983
06-Jan-1976
05-Oct-1976
01-Jun-1976
05-Apr-1977
01-Mar-1977
26-Jul-1977

07-Dec-1976
08-Feb-1977
26-Oct-1993
22-Jul-1997

18-May-1993
08-Oct-1957
10-Apr-1990
03-Apr-1990
31-Aug-1993
28-Jan-1986
27-Jul-1982

08-Feb-1993

28-May-1996
18-Mar-1986
05-Nov-1985
26-Jul-1988
12-Jun-1990
02-Mar-1993
03-Jun-1969
19-Oct-1965
11-Apr-1967
13-Jun-1967
28-May-1996
2-Jul-1985

Renewal Date

16-Nov-2002
22-Nov-2003
06-Jan-2006
05-Oct-2006
01-Jun-2006
05-Apr-2007
01-Mar-2007
26-Jul-2007

07-Dec-2006
08-Feb-2007
26-Oct-2003
22-Jul-2007

18-May-2003
08-Oct-2007
10-Apr-2000
03-Apr-2000
31-Aug-1998
28-Jan-2006
27-Jui-2002

08-Feb-2003

28-May-2006
18-Mar-2006
05-Nov-2005
26-Jul-2008
12-Jun-2000
02-Mar-2003
03-Jun-2009
19-Oct-2005
11-Apr-2007
13-Jun-2007
28-May-2006
2-Jul-2005
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United States Trademark Applications and Registrations

EXHIBIT A

Cenex, Inc.
Trademark/Service Mark Reg. No. Reg. Date Renewal Date
QWIKLIFT 678,328 12-May-1959 12-May-1999
SILVER BULLET 1,489,092 24-May-1988 24-May-2008
STAY CLEAN 1,616,368 09-Oct-1990 09-Oct-2000
SUMMER TIMED 1,506,736 04-Oct-1988 04-Oct-2008
TC BIO PLUS 1,829,155 05-Apr-1994 05-Apr-2004
TOTAL 920,503 21-Sep-1971 21-Sep-2001
TOWNMART 1,444,612 23-Jun-1987 23-Jun-2007
Tri-band/tri-color Design 1,862,003 08-Nov-1994 08-Nov-2004
TURF POWER 1,730,638 10-Nov-1992 10-Nov-2002
TURF POWER 1,852,880 06-Sep-1994 06-Sep-2004
VIKING 1,635,924 26-Feb-1991 26-Feb-2001
WHERE THE CUSTOMER IS 1,031,783 27-Jan-1976 27-Jan-2006
THE COMPANY

Trademark/ Service Mark Serial No. Filing Date
CENEXPRESS 75/3156114 26-Jun-1997
THE BIG FELLA 75/434479 13-Feb-1998
WINTERMASTER 75/434478 13-Feb-1998
SNOW MAX 75/378361 23-Oct-1997
CENEXTRA 75/315108 26-Jun-1997
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1,217,013
1,258,936
1,029,631
1,049,357
1,040,744
1,062,547
1,060,240
1,070,076
1,083,822
1,058,545
1,801,012
2,080,468
1,771,813

652,618
1,591,300
1,690,170
1,790,611
1,380,831
1,202,969
1,226,857
1,975,692
1,386,518
1,369,455
1,497,364
1,600,264
1,754,789

870,299

797,694

827,043

830,039
1,977,240
1,345,817

678,328
1,489,092
1,616,368
1,506,736
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1,829,155

920,503
1,444,612
1,862,003
1,730,638
1,852,880
1,635,924
1,031,783
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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cenex, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Minnesota corporation having a
principal place of business at 5500 Cenex Drive, Inver Grove Heights, Minnesota 55075, is the
record owner of United States trademark applications and registrations listed on Exhibit A

attached hereto and incorporated herein;

WHEREAS, Cenex Harvest States Cooperatives (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Minnesota
corporation having a principal place of business at 5500 Cenex Drive, Inver Grove Heights,
Minnesota, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said applications and

registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these
presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee, its successors or assigns, the
entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and said trademark
applications and registrations, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business
associated with or symbolized by said trademarks and by said trademark applications and
registrations.

Cenex, Inc.

Date: May 29, 1998 By

Name: Noel Estenson

President

Title:

KACLIENTS\06\06643\ASSIGN2.DOC
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