MRD 10-8-98



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

100867546 To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cenex Harvest States Cooperatives Cenex, Inc. 5500 Cenex Drive Inver Grove Heights, MN 55075 Individuals Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Minnesota Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No Individual(s) citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance: Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State of Minnesota Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Other: Execution Date: May 29, 1998 If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☑ No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment) 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Reg. No.(s) 75/315,108; 75/315,114; 75/378,361; 75/434,478; and See attached list 75/434,479 Additional numbers attached?

✓ Yes

No 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 49 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: \$1240.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Name: D. Randall King Address: Merchant, Gould, Smith, Edell, Authorized to be charged to deposit account Welter & Schmidt, P.A. 3100 Norwest Center 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any 90 South Seventh Street overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 Minneapolis, MN 55402-4131 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 5, 1998 D. Randall King Date Signature Name of Person Signing pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5 Total number of 11/03/1998 DHGUYEN 00000030 75315108

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to

01 FC:481

02 FC:482

40.00 DP

1200.00 OP

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Do not detach this portion

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

EXHIBIT A United States Trademark Applications and Registrations Cenex, Inc.

Trademark/Service Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Renewal Date
CENCARE	1,217,013	16-Nov-1982	16-Nov-2002
CENEX & Design	1,258,936	22-Nov-1983	22-Nov-2003
CENEX & Design	1,029,631	06-Jan-1976	06-Jan-2006
CENEX & Design	1,049,357	05-Oct-1976	05-Oct-2006
CENEX & Design	1,040,744	01-Jun-1976	01-Jun-2006
CENEX & Design	1,062,547	05-Apr-1977	05-Apr-2007
CENEX & Design	1,060,240	01 -Mar-1 977	01-Mar-2007
CENEX & Design	1,070,076	26-Jul-1977	26-Jul-2007
CENEX & Design	1,053,822	07-Dec-1976	07-Dec-2006
CENEX & Design	1,058,545	08-Feb-1977	08-Feb-2007
CENEX & Design	1,801,012	26-Oct-1993	26-Oct-2003
CENEX ROADMASTER XL	2,080,468	22-Jul-1997	22-Jul-2007
CENEX SCAN 24 NETWORK	1,771,813	18-May-1993	18-May-2003
CENEX	652,618	08-Oct-1957	08-Oct-2007
CENEX	1,591,300	10-Apr-1990	10-Apr-2000
CENEX	1,590,170	03-Apr-1990	03-Apr-2000
CENEX	1,790,611	31-Aug-1993	31-Aug-1998
CENTRAK	1,380,831	28-Jan-1986	28-Jan-2006
CENTROL	1,202,969	27-Jul-1982	27-Jul-2002
CENTROL A FARM MANAGEMENT COOPERATIVE & Design	1,226,857	08-Feb-1993	08-Feb-2003
COME TO THE ISLANDS	1,975,692	28-May-1996	28-May-2006
COUNTRY FRESH	1,386,518	18-Mar-1986	18-Mar-2006
DAYSAVER	1,369,455	05-Nov-1985	05-Nov-2005
DI-ZOLV-IT	1,497,364	26-Jul-1988	26-Jul-2008
FIELDMASTER XL	1,600,264	12-Jun-1990	12-Jun-2000
GOLDEN D	1,754,789	02-Mar-1993	02-Mar-2003
GREEN HOUSE	870,299	03-Jun-1969	03-Jun-2009
ML 365	797,694	19-Oct-1965	19-Oct-2005
PAX	827,043	11-Apr-1967	11-Apr-2007
PAX	830,039	13-Jun-1967	13-Jun-2007
PLATINUM D	1,977,240	28-May-1996	28-May-2006
PUMP 24	1,345,817	2-Jul-1985	2-Jul-2005

EXHIBIT A United States Trademark Applications and Registrations Cenex, Inc.

Trademark/Service Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Renewal Date
QWIKLIFT	678,328	12-May-1959	12 -Ma y-1999
SILVER BULLET	1,489,092	24-May-1988	24-May-2008
STAY CLEAN	1,616,368	09-Oct-1990	09-Oct-2000
SUMMER TIMED	1,506,736	04-Oct-1988	04-Oct-2008
TC BIO PLUS	1,829,155	05-Apr-1994	05-Apr-2004
TOTAL	920,503	21-Sep-1971	21-Sep-2001
TOWNMART	1,444,612	23-Jun-1987	23-Jun-2007
Tri-band/tri-color Design	1,862,003	08-Nov-1994	08-Nov-2004
TURF POWER	1,730,638	10-Nov-1992	10-Nov-2002
TURF POWER	1,852,880	06-Sep-1994	06-Sep-2004
VIKING	1,635,924	26-Feb-1991	26-Feb-2001
WHERE THE CUSTOMER IS THE COMPANY	1,031,783	27-Jan-1976	27-Jan-2006

Trademark/ Service Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
CENEXPRESS	75/315114	26-Jun-1997
THE BIG FELLA	75/434479	13-Feb-1998
WINTERMASTER	75/434478	13-Feb-1998
SNOW MAX	75/378361	23-Oct-1997
CENEXTRA	75/315108	26-Jun-1997

1,217,013 1,258,936 1,029,631 1,049,357 1,040,744 1,062,547 1,060,240 1,070,076 1,053,822 1,058,545 1,801,012 2,080,468 1,771,813 652,618 1,591,300 1,590,170 1,790,611 1,380,831 1,202,969 1,226,857 1,975,692 1,386,518 1,369,455 1,497,364 1,600,264 1,754,789 870,299 797,694 827,043 830,039 1,977,240 1,345,817 678,328 1,489,092 1,616,368 1,506,736

1,829,155 920,503 1,444,612

1,862,003

1,730,638

1,852,880

1,635,924

1,031,783

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cenex, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Minnesota corporation having a

principal place of business at 5500 Cenex Drive, Inver Grove Heights, Minnesota 55075, is the

record owner of United States trademark applications and registrations listed on Exhibit A

attached hereto and incorporated herein;

WHEREAS, Cenex Harvest States Cooperatives (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Minnesota

corporation having a principal place of business at 5500 Cenex Drive, Inver Grove Heights.

Minnesota, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said applications and

registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these

presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee, its successors or assigns, the

entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and said trademark

applications and registrations, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business

associated with or symbolized by said trademarks and by said trademark applications and

registrations.

Cenex, Inc.

Date: May 29, 1998

Noel Estenson Name:

Title:

President

K:\CLIENTS\06\06643\ASSIGN2.DOC

RECORDED: 10/08/1998